STRATEGIES

Question: 1

N
Margin of Error

Response
Yes
No

Question: 2

N
Margin of Error

Response
no opinion
strongly favorable
somewhat favorable
somewhat unfavorable
strongly unfavorable

Question: 3

N
Margin of Error

Response
never lies
exaggerates the truth
lies

Question: 4

N
Margin of Error

Response
never lie
exaggerate the truth
lie
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This call is for {first_name}.

10,482
0.954%
Balanced Raw N
46.203% 44.419% 4656
53.797% 55.581% 5826

When you think of Donald Trump, would you say you have no opinion, a strongly favorable opinion, a somewhat
favorable opinion, a somewhat unfavorable opinion, or strongly unfavorable opinion?

3,491
1.592%
Balanced Raw N

13.122% 13.034% 455
35.273% 33.744% 1178
9.185% 9.310% 325
6.454% 7.047% 246
35.966% 36.866% 1287

When you think of Donald Trump, would you say he never lies or exaggerates the truth, he exaggerates the truth with
good intent, or he lies intentionally to mislead people?

3,093
1.747%
Balanced Raw N
19.509% 18.267% 565
37.057% 36.631% 1133
43.434% 45.102% 1395

When you think about Republican members of Congress, would you say they never lie or exaggerate the truth, they
exaggerate the truth with good intent, or they lie intentionally to mislead people?

2,920
1.807%
Balanced Raw N
16.061% 14.726% 430
38.243% 38.425% 1122
45.696% 46.849% 1368




el
u‘!l BPTIMUS

STRATEGIES

At this point in his Presidency, would you say Donald Trump has been successful or unsuccessful, or would you say it is

QueStlon: S too soon to tell?
N 2,882
Margin of Error 1.748%

Response Balanced Raw N
too soon to tell 30.633% 30.361% 875
successful 33.794% 32.443% 935
unsuccessful 35.573% 37.196% 1072
Q t ) 6 Would you say Donald Trump has not been successful so far primarily because of his own actions, because of the

uestion: actions of other Republicans, or because of the actions of Democrats?

N 1,897
Margin of Error 2.196%

Response Balanced Raw N
his own actions 60.898% 67.422% 1279
Republicans 12.911% 11.808% 224
Democrats 26.192% 20.770% 394
Question: 7 Are you proud of how Donald Trump has handled himself as President?
N 2,796
Margin of Error 1.846%

Response Balanced Raw N
no opinion 15.118% 14.986% 419
proud 39.425% 37.446% 1047
not proud 45.458% 47.568% 1330

| am going to read you a list of promises that Trump and Republicans made on the campaign trail but have yet to
accomplish. For each, I'd like you to consider how you would feel if that promise is not fulfilled by the congressional
QU e Sti on: 8 elections in November 2018. For each, please tell me if you don’t want them to follow through on the promise, if you will
. be disappointed but vote for Republicans anyways if this change doesn't happen, or if you will be so disappointed that
you may not vote for current Republican office holders again. We'll start with the promise to overhaul the tax code. If in a
year and a half, we have not overhauled the tax code...

N 2,440
Margin of Error 1.839%

Response Balanced Raw N
no opinion 30.676% 30.861% 753
don't want this change 14.465% 15.041% 367
disappointed, but still vote Republical 31.255% 29.713% 725
disappointed, won't vote Republican 23.604% 24.385% 595
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Question: 9 And what about if in a year and a half, Obamacare has not been repealed and replaced?
N 2,412
Margin of Error 1.858%

Response Balanced Raw N
no opinion 21.746% 22.222% 536
don't want this change 31.108% 32.048% 773
disappointed, still vote Rpeublican 31.791% 29.892% 721
disappointed, won't vote Republican 15.354% 15.837% 382
Question: 10 And what about if in a year and a half, the border wall is not being built?
N 2,389
Margin of Error 1.937%

Response Balanced Raw N
no opinion 23.432% 23.608% 564
don't want this change 37.122% 38.719% 925
disappointed, but still vote Republical 29.278% 27.585% 659
disappointed, won't vote Republican 10.169% 10.088% 241
Question: 11 And what about if in a year and a half, an infrastructure plan has not been passed?
N 2,360
Margin of Error 1.891%

Response Balanced Raw N
no opinion 32.596% 32.797% 774
don't want change 10.496% 10.847% 256
disappointed, but still vote Republical 30.487% 28.686% 677
disappointed, won't vote Republican 26.421% 27.669% 653
Q t ) 1 2 Some people say that Congress and the President are not going to be able to agree on a budget, and because of that, a

uestion: government shutdown may be imminent in the coming weeks. [f that happens, who will you blame?

N 2,325
Margin of Error 2.020%

Response Balanced Raw N
Donald Trump 30.419% 31.054% 722
Congressional Republicans 25.176% 27.183% 632

Congressional Democrats 44.405% 41.763% 971
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When you think of Donald Trump, would you say you have no opinion, a strongly favorable opinion, a somewhat favorable opinion, a somewhat

Quest|0n 2 unfavorable opinion, or strongly unfavorable opinion?
N 3491
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
no opinion 14.876% 12.629% 14.928% 13.037%
strongly favorable 44.312% 35.026% 28.141% 36.013%
somewhat favorable 5.528% 9.864% 6.532% 7.857%
somewhat unfavorable 3.365% 7.547% 5.750% 4.159%
strongly unfavorable 31.919% 34.935% 44.650% 38.933%
GENDER
Responses none F M
no opinion 1.221% 14.776% 11.362%
strongly favorable 65.379% 30.864% 40.237%
somewhat favorable 19.693% 9.467% 8.835%
somewhat unfavorable 0.407% 7.490% 5.182%
strongly unfavorable 13.300% 37.403% 34.383%

INCOME_GROUP

Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
no opinion 10.878% 16.048% 10.113% 14.637% 12.940% 17.195%
strongly favorable 36.260% 21.053% 35.181% 31.483% 37.038% 34.013%
somewhat favorable 9.083% 9.862% 9.110% 6.035% 8.954% 10.689%
somewhat unfavorable 10.167% 6.797% 6.647% 6.405% 5.323% 8.097%
strongly unfavorable 33.612% 46.240% 38.949% 41.440% 35.744% 30.006%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic
no opinion 12.749% 13.064% 12.995%
strongly favorable 54.089% 36.776% 14.492%
somewhat favorable 12.597% 7.045% 6.003%
somewhat unfavorable 5.626% 4.809% 7.241%
strongly unfavorable 14.939% 38.307% 59.269%

PARTY_REDUCED

Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan
no opinion 12.995% 12.789%
strongly favorable 14.492% 49.715%
somewhat favorable 6.003% 10.969%
somewhat unfavorable 7.241% 5.650%
strongly unfavorable 59.269% 20.877%
STATE
Responses PA OH FL wi
no opinion 10.003% 15.369% 13.865% 12.927%
strongly favorable 36.182% 34.222% 37.963% 28.667%
somewhat favorable 9.191% 10.712% 7.353% 11.671%
somewhat unfavorable 6.210% 7.559% 5.197% 8.454%

strongly unfavorable 38.414% 32.138% 35.622% 38.282%
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Q t 3 When you think of Donald Trump, would you say he never lies or exaggerates the truth, he exaggerates the truth with good intent, or he lies
uestuon intentionally to mislead people?
N 3093
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
never lies 22.911% 16.435% 21.151% 24.925%
exaggerates the truth 38.301% 39.975% 29.199% 31.297%
lies 38.788% 43.590% 49.650% 43.779%
GENDER
Responses none F M
never lies 39.674% 16.798% 22.313%
exaggerates the truth 47.482% 36.331% 38.212%
lies 12.845% 46.871% 39.475%

INCOME_GROUP

Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
never lies 16.421% 7.055% 20.029% 16.048% 19.189% 21.493%
exaggerates the truth 31.412% 33.499% 36.391% 36.172% 37.518% 37.751%
lies 52.168% 59.446% 43.580% 47.780% 43.293% 40.755%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic

never lies 31.330% 17.348% 9.212%

exaggerates the truth 50.586% 34.071% 21.000%

lies 18.084% 48.581% 69.788%

PARTY_REDUCED

Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan
never lies 9.212% 26.199%
exaggerates the truth 21.000% 47.962%
lies 69.788% 25.839%
STATE
Responses PA OH FL wi
never lies 20.358% 20.581% 19.630% 16.514%
exaggerates the truth 35.988% 37.496% 37.738% 36.377%

lies 43.654% 41.923% 42.632% 47.110%
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When you think about Republican members of Congress, would you say they never lie or exaggerate the truth, they exaggerate the truth with

QueStlon 4 good intent, or they lie intentionally to mislead people?
N 2920
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
never lie 11.778% 12.686% 21.353% 20.738%
exaggerate the truth 25.838% 41.799% 25.984% 32.676%
lie 62.384% 45.515% 52.663% 46.586%
GENDER
Responses none F M
never lie 38.716% 13.750% 18.837%
exaggerate the truth 51.749% 40.159% 35.507%
lie 9.536% 46.091% 45.656%

INCOME_GROUP

Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
never lie 14.276% 3.079% 18.426% 16.907% 15.120% 15.640%
exaggerate the truth 49.529% 41.439% 34.899% 39.243% 38.575% 40.386%
lie 36.195% 55.482% 46.675% 43.851% 46.305% 43.974%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic

never lie 24.011% 16.547% 7.724%

exaggerate the truth 47.309% 36.104% 27.016%

lie 28.680% 47.348% 65.260%

PARTY_REDUCED

Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan
never lie 7.724% 21.571%
exaggerate the truth 27.016% 45.770%
lie 65.260% 32.659%
STATE
Responses PA OH FL wI
never lie 14.156% 16.174% 17.155% 16.037%
exaggerate the truth 40.023% 41.510% 35.255% 38.626%

lie 45.820% 42.315% 47.590% 45.337%
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Question 5 At this point in his Presidency, would you say Donald Trump has been successful or unsuccessful, or would you say it is too soon to tell?
N 2882
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
too soon to tell 43.741% 31.359% 24.286% 31.291%
successful 25.671% 32.264% 45.219% 34.806%
unsuccessful 30.589% 36.377% 30.495% 33.903%
GENDER
Responses none F M
too soon to tell 2.395% 32.411% 28.968%
successful 85.239% 29.577% 38.535%
unsuccessful 12.366% 38.012% 32.497%

INCOME_GROUP

Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
too soon to tell 23.314% 38.601% 30.154% 28.640% 29.826% 30.182%
successful 36.744% 15.467% 32.750% 31.360% 35.220% 35.444%
unsuccessful 39.943% 45.933% 37.096% 39.999% 34.954% 34.373%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic
too soon to tell 35.279% 31.664% 25.820%
successful 51.597% 29.535% 14.006%
unsuccessful 13.123% 38.800% 60.174%

PARTY_REDUCED

Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan

too soon to tell 25.820% 33.480%

successful 14.006% 46.926%

unsuccessful 60.174% 19.594%

STATE
Responses PA OH FL wi

too soon to tell 32.859% 31.815% 27.669% 33.076%
successful 31.978% 34.313% 37.213% 27.343%

unsuccessful 35.163% 33.871% 35.118% 39.581%
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QU e Stl on 6 Would you say Donald Trump has not been successful so far primarily because of his own actions, because of the actions of other Republicans,
or because of the actions of Democrats?
N 1897
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
his own actions 57.087% 61.361% 64.296% 59.407%
Republicans 2.228% 13.156% 11.296% 13.152%
Democrats 40.685% 25.482% 24.408% 27.441%
GENDER
Responses none F M
his own actions 90.655% 63.610% 58.093%
Republicans 0.000% 12.102% 13.080%
Democrats 9.345% 24.287% 28.827%
INCOME_GROUP
Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
his own actions 68.849% 67.995% 61.550% 71.350% 58.217% 62.132%
Republicans 1.967% 9.732% 9.570% 7.892% 15.646% 12.362%
Democrats 29.184% 22.273% 28.879% 20.758% 26.137% 25.505%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic
his own actions 40.690% 68.847% 79.418%
Republicans 16.026% 9.141% 9.406%
Democrats 43.284% 22.011% 11.176%
PARTY_REDUCED
Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan
his own actions 79.418% 48.092%
Republicans 9.406% 14.974%
Democrats 11.176% 36.934%
STATE
Responses PA OH FL W
his own actions 61.326% 58.757% 59.274% 67.133%
Republicans 10.730% 15.235% 13.738% 11.008%
Democrats 27.943% 26.008% 26.988% 21.859%
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Question 7 Are you proud of how Donald Trump has handled himself as President?
N 2796
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
no opinion 20.891% 14.606% 14.491% 15.905%
proud 41.372% 38.650% 37.182% 39.274%
not proud 37.737% 46.743% 48.327% 44.821%
GENDER
Responses none F M
no opinion 1.527% 15.739% 14.457%
proud 85.479% 35.314% 43.799%
not proud 12.995% 48.947% 41.745%

INCOME_GROUP

Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
no opinion 7.736% 12.230% 14.441% 11.158% 14.833% 16.236%
proud 44.249% 18.563% 39.529% 35.887% 40.776% 40.239%
not proud 48.016% 69.208% 46.030% 52.955% 44.391% 43.525%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic
no opinion 16.339% 12.313% 13.952%
proud 64.388% 38.254% 12.961%
not proud 19.274% 49.432% 73.087%

PARTY_REDUCED

Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan
no opinion 13.952% 16.042%
proud 12.961% 56.890%
not proud 73.087% 27.068%
STATE
Responses PA OH FL wi
no opinion 16.838% 17.663% 12.194% 16.395%
proud 37.367% 39.080% 43.569% 32.693%

not proud 45.795% 43.257% 44.237% 50.912%
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| am going to read you a list of promises that Trump and Republicans made on the campaign trail but have yet to accomplish. For each, I'd like
you to consider how you would feel if that promise is not fulfilled by the congressional elections in November 2018. For each, please tell me if you
Question 8 don’t want them to follow through on the promise, if you will be disappointed but vote for Republicans anyways if this change doesn't happen, or if
you will be so disappointed that you may not vote for current Republican office holders again. We'll start with the promise to overhaul the tax
code. Ifin a year and a half, we have not overhauled the tax code...

N 2440
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
no opinion 18.283% 30.877% 32.585% 28.955%
don't want this change 10.077% 14.398% 10.012% 15.703%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 34.614% 31.204% 36.296% 31.277%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 37.026% 23.522% 21.107% 24.066%
GENDER
Responses none F M
no opinion 39.386% 34.115% 26.937%
don't want this change 38.425% 14.558% 14.132%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 13.707% 26.934% 35.939%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 8.482% 24.393% 22.991%

INCOME_GROUP

Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
no opinion 21.211% 20.005% 29.687% 24.973% 31.028% 33.525%
don't want this change 9.938% 46.556% 17.128% 18.370% 12.927% 11.986%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 38.221% 15.189% 31.156% 34.534% 31.354% 32.284%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 30.631% 18.250% 22.029% 22.124% 24.691% 22.204%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic
no opinion 31.469% 37.790% 28.317%
don't want this change 5.724% 14.302% 23.364%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 50.474% 24.586% 10.405%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 12.333% 23.322% 37.913%

PARTY_REDUCED

Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan
no opinion 28.317% 31.643%
don't want this change 23.364% 7.910%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 10.405% 45.067%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 37.913% 15.379%
STATE
Responses PA OH FL wI
no opinion 30.226% 32.524% 29.395% 32.050%
don't want this change 14.827% 11.073% 14.565% 18.206%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 30.764% 32.867% 32.540% 26.654%

disappointed, won't vote Republican 24.183% 23.535% 23.500% 23.091%
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Question 9 And what about if in a year and a half, Obamacare has not been repealed and replaced?
N 2412
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
no opinion 26.325% 22.309% 17.675% 20.857%
don't want this change 27.825% 29.840% 28.773% 33.906%
disappointed, still vote Rpeublican 34.233% 32.251% 39.417% 29.959%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 11.617% 15.600% 14.136% 15.278%
GENDER
Responses none F M
no opinion 3.257% 23.507% 20.304%
don't want this change 48.208% 32.757% 28.975%
disappointed, still vote Rpeublican 12.621% 28.128% 35.659%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 35.914% 15.608% 15.062%

INCOME_GROUP

Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
no opinion 17.131% 24.298% 21.695% 21.648% 20.270% 27.236%
don't want this change 19.868% 51.605% 35.744% 35.484% 30.125% 25.191%
disappointed, still vote Rpeublican 38.654% 12.485% 29.603% 33.166% 32.250% 32.970%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 24.347% 11.613% 12.958% 9.703% 17.355% 14.604%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic
no opinion 22.650% 24.711% 20.081%
don't want this change 13.010% 33.439% 53.668%
disappointed, still vote Rpeublican 51.984% 26.139% 9.230%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 12.355% 15.711% 17.021%

PARTY_REDUCED

Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan
no opinion 20.081% 23.303%
don't want this change 53.668% 16.455%
disappointed, still vote Rpeublican 9.230% 46.648%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 17.021% 13.593%
STATE
Responses PA OH FL wi
no opinion 22.332% 24.705% 19.174% 23.289%
don't want this change 32.539% 26.615% 31.782% 33.306%
disappointed, still vote Rpeublican 31.149% 33.757% 32.894% 27.395%

disappointed, won't vote Republican 13.979% 14.923% 16.150% 16.010%
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Question 1 0 And what about if in a year and a half, the border wall is not being built?
N 2389
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
no opinion 16.226% 22.797% 23.026% 24.051%
don't want this change 38.041% 37.384% 43.709% 37.032%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 22.512% 29.776% 23.872% 28.659%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 23.221% 10.043% 9.392% 10.258%
GENDER
Responses none F M
no opinion 45.697% 25.195% 21.246%
don't want this change 12.079% 40.544% 33.691%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 41.682% 24.551% 34.356%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 0.543% 9.710% 10.708%

INCOME_GROUP

Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
no opinion 26.398% 18.281% 20.829% 12.556% 23.954% 26.694%
don't want this change 34.299% 63.698% 43.332% 45.050% 34.086% 33.231%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 29.488% 10.196% 26.848% 32.078% 29.578% 32.493%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 9.815% 7.825% 8.991% 10.317% 12.383% 7.582%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic
no opinion 27.737% 26.270% 19.775%
don't want this change 15.286% 40.771% 61.293%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 46.367% 22.724% 8.309%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 10.610% 10.234% 10.623%

PARTY_REDUCED

Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan
no opinion 19.775% 25.875%
don't want this change 61.293% 21.833%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 8.309% 42.902%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 10.623% 9.390%
STATE
Responses PA OH FL Wi
no opinion 23.598% 28.848% 19.487% 25.720%
don't want this change 36.250% 31.319% 39.266% 40.854%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 30.543% 28.564% 31.213% 23.560%

disappointed, won't vote Republican 9.610% 11.268% 10.035% 9.865%
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Question 1 1 And what about if in a year and a half, an infrastructure plan has not been passed?
N 2360
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
no opinion 22.631% 32.364% 40.247% 32.961%
don't want change 9.861% 9.852% 11.711% 11.017%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 20.482% 30.351% 27.737% 30.028%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 47.026% 27.432% 20.306% 25.994%
GENDER
Responses none F M
no opinion 7.939% 37.805% 26.976%
don't want change 6.311% 11.662% 9.539%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 78.897% 27.006% 33.691%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 6.853% 23.527% 29.793%

INCOME_GROUP

Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
no opinion 38.092% 29.145% 32.318% 27.585% 30.920% 41.520%
don't want change 13.282% 23.003% 8.218% 12.921% 11.417% 10.677%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 19.863% 18.611% 29.944% 30.938% 31.114% 27.910%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 28.764% 29.241% 29.520% 28.557% 26.549% 19.894%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic
no opinion 31.463% 37.066% 30.234%
don't want change 4.239% 11.292% 16.644%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 48.878% 22.263% 11.756%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 15.420% 29.379% 41.366%

PARTY_REDUCED

Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan
no opinion 30.234% 33.140%
don't want change 16.644% 5.966%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 11.756% 43.042%
disappointed, won't vote Republican 41.366% 17.852%
STATE
Responses PA OH FL Wi
no opinion 30.079% 36.021% 31.344% 34.868%
don't want change 10.791% 9.066% 11.297% 9.985%
disappointed, but still vote Republican 33.063% 30.130% 30.628% 26.778%

disappointed, won't vote Republican 26.068% 24.782% 26.730% 28.369%
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Q t 1 2 Some people say that Congress and the President are not going to be able to agree on a budget, and because of that, a government shutdown
uestion may be imminent in the coming weeks. If that happens, who will you blame?
N 2325
AGE_GROUP
Responses none 55+ 18-34 35-54
Donald Trump 36.048% 30.068% 39.109% 31.069%
Congressional Republicans 29.502% 26.559% 19.207% 23.713%
Congressional Democrats 34.450% 43.374% 41.684% 45.217%
GENDER
Responses none F M
Donald Trump 49.953% 34.094% 26.076%
Congressional Republicans 3.489% 25.377% 25.567%
Congressional Democrats 46.558% 40.529% 48.357%

INCOME_GROUP

Responses none $200k+ $75k-125k $125k-200k $35k-75k $0-35k
Donald Trump 41.425% 39.503% 29.656% 31.799% 29.183% 32.139%
Congressional Republicans 15.372% 27.557% 24.176% 27.266% 26.435% 20.140%
Congressional Democrats 43.203% 32.940% 46.168% 40.935% 44.382% 47.721%
PARTY
Responses Republican Non-Partisan Democratic
Donald Trump 16.583% 32.225% 48.999%
Congressional Republicans 15.976% 28.175% 34.781%
Congressional Democrats 67.441% 39.600% 16.220%

PARTY_REDUCED

Responses Democratic Republican or Non-Partisan
Donald Trump 48.999% 19.094%
Congressional Republicans 34.781% 17.960%
Congressional Democrats 16.220% 62.947%
STATE
Responses PA OH FL wi
Donald Trump 31.977% 29.930% 30.677% 28.112%
Congressional Republicans 20.399% 24.810% 25.501% 31.969%

Congressional Democrats 47.623% 45.261% 43.822% 39.919%
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Methodology:

Between 4/21-4/23, we surveyed 3,491 modeled likely midterm voters in Florida (N =
1,305), Wisconsin (N = 713), Pennsylvania (N = 690), and Ohio (N = 783) via IVR, landline
only. Likely voters were defined as anyone having voted in the 2010 or 2014 midterm
elections, plus the 15% additional most likely to turnout based on in-house turnout score
modeling. Margin of error varies by question and segment, but is generally +/- 2.0% for
topline results. Sample was weighted by state, age, gender, and party based on 2014
midterm turnout in the latest L2 voter file for each state. Results were then re-balanced

based on these cohorts.




